
PAWS CHICAGO SHELTER DATA
2016
DOG

2016
CAT

2016
TOTAL

2,730
417
597 

 1,695 

2,672 

13

31

1.13%  

14
0.51%

98.35%

 2,310 
 399 
 498 

 1,413 

 2,315 

9

30

1.29%

 9
0.39%

98.31%

 2,858 
 965 

 1,243 
 650 

 2,810 

4

28

1.00% 

15
 0.53%

98.50%

5,733
1,354
2,604
1,742

5,591

15

65

1.14%

43
0.76%

98.12%

 5,168 
1,364

 1,741 
 2,063 

 5,125 

13

58

1.13%

24
0.47% 

98.41%

 (32 Medical,
 26 Behavior) 

 (4 Medical,
 26 Behavior)

 (28 Medical)

ADOPTION PROGRAM
PET ADMISSIONS
Owner Surrender to PAWS Chicago
Transfers from Organizations within Chicago
Incoming Transfers from  
Organizations outside Chicago

ADOPTIONS

OUTGOING TRANSFERS

*DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Percent of Outcomes

**DIED WHILE IN SHELTER
Percent of Outcomes

SAVE RATE

(18 Medical,
13 Behavior)

3,003
937 

2,007 
47

2,919

2

34

1.15%

29
 0.99%

97.90%

(34 Medical) (52 Medical, 
13 Behavior)

SPAY/NEUTER
TOTAL SURGERIES
Lurie Spay/Neuter Clinic
Gus Spay/Neuter Mobile
Free Health Checks
Free or Subsidized Vaccines, Microchips & Bloodtests

TRAP-NEUTER-RETURN PROGRAM 

Number of Sponsored Colonies / Cats

PET FOOD BANK

Number of Cats & Dogs
Pounds of Food Distributed

VOLUNTEER PROGRAM
Total Volunteer Hours
New Volunteers (Via Orientation)
Average Daily Number of Animals in Foster  

PAWS CHICAGO BY THE NUMBERS
2016

 17,236
 16,900

 336
 22,026

 N/A

537/3,351

1,710
 17,927

 133,618
2,951

116

*EUTHANASIA POLICY
Every homeless pet at PAWS Chicago is treated 
with complete medical care and is guaranteed life. 
Euthanasia is reserved only for dangerous dogs who 
pose a threat to the public or those cats and dogs 
that are irremediably suffering, in which medical 
treatment cannot alleviate their conditions.

2018

16,750
16,350

400
20,869
38,468

323/2,287

3,529
25,307

143,933
2,754

296

2017
DOG

2017
TOTAL

2,817
470
460 

 1,887 

2,703 

8

31

1.12%  

8
0.29%

98.62%

5,579
1,349
2,183
2,035

5,371

9

55

1.00%

30
0.55%

98.48%

(17 Medical,
14 Behavior)

2017
CAT

2,762
879 

1,723 
148

2,668 

1

24

0.88%

22
 0.80%

98.33%

(24 Medical) (41 Medical, 
14 Behavior)

2017

16,237
 15,844

393
20,613
37,751

285/935

4,359
53,554

141,075
 2,966

233

2018
DOG

2018
TOTAL

2018
CAT




