## PAWS CHICAGO SHELTER DATA

ADOPTION PROGRAM	2018 DOG	2018 CAT	2018 TOTAL	2017 DOG	2017 CAT	2017 TOTAL	2016 DOG	2016 CAT	2016 TOTAL
PET ADMISSIONS  Owner Surrender to PAWS Chicago Transfers from Organizations within Chicago Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Chicago	2,730 417 597 1,695	3,003 937 2,007 47	5,733 1,354 2,604 1,742	2,817 470 460 1,887	2,762 879 1,723 148	5,579 1,349 2,183 2,035	2,310 399 498 1,413	2,858 965 1,243 650	5,168 1,364 1,741 2,063
ADOPTIONS	2,672	2,919	5,591	2,703	2,668	5,371	2,315	2,810	5,125
OUTGOING TRANSFERS	13	2	15	8	1	9	9	4	13
*DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED	31	34	65	31	24	55	30	28	58
Percent of Outcomes	1.13% (18 Medical, 13 Behavior)	1.15% (34 Medical)	<b>1.14%</b> (52 Medical, 13 Behavior)	1.12% (17 Medical, 14 Behavior)	0.88% (24 Medical)	<b>1.00%</b> (41 Medical, 14 Behavior)	1.29% (4 Medical, 26 Behavior)	1.00% (28 Medical)	<b>1.13%</b> (32 Medical, 26 Behavior)
**DIED WHILE IN SHELTER Percent of Outcomes	14 0.51%	29 0.99%	43 0.76%	8 0.29%	22 0.80%	30 0.55%	9 0.39%	15 0.53%	24 0.47%
SAVE RATE	98.35%	97.90%	98.12%	98.62%	98.33%	98.48%	98.31%	98.50%	98.41%

## \*EUTHANASIA POLICY

Every homeless pet at PAWS Chicago is treated with complete medical care and is guaranteed life. Euthanasia is reserved only for dangerous dogs who pose a threat to the public or those cats and dogs that are irremediably suffering, in which medical treatment cannot alleviate their conditions.

## PAWS CHICAGO BY THE NUMBERS

SPAY/NEUTER	2018	2017	2016
TOTAL SURGERIES Lurie Spay/Neuter Clinic Gus Spay/Neuter Mobile Free Health Checks Free or Subsidized Vaccines, Microchips & Bloodtests	16,750 16,350 400 20,869 38,468	16,237 15,844 393 20,613 37,751	17,236 16,900 336 22,026 N/A
TRAP-NEUTER-RETURN PROGRAM			
Number of Sponsored Colonies / Cats	323/2,287	285/935	537/3,351
PET FOOD BANK			
Number of Cats & Dogs Pounds of Food Distributed	3,529 25,307	4,359 53,554	1,710 17,927
VOLUNTEER PROGRAM			
Total Volunteer Hours New Volunteers (Via Orientation) Average Daily Number of Animals in Foster	143,933 2,754 296	141,075 2,966 233	133,618 2,951 116